## Nelson Disc Golf Society - Blewett Disc Golf Course Advertising Sponsorship Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT, effective \_\_\_\_\_, is between the Nelson Disc Golf Society, a community and sports organization, with its mailing address at 1613 Ward St. Nelson, B.C. V1L 1V7 ("NDGS") and \_\_\_\_\_\_ ("Sponsor").

Sponsor Address:

Contact Person: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: ( )\_\_\_\_\_

Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_

The Sponsor is responsible to pay the NDGS. Sponsor advertisements will appear at the 18hole Blewett disc golf course for the duration of the Advertising Period once the NDGS has received full payment from the Sponsor.

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

1) Advertisements – means the graphic files supplied by a Sponsor.

2) Sponsor – means the individual, business or entity listed on the front page of this agreement.

3) Advertising Rate – means the donation amount to be paid indicated on the contract.
4) Advertising Space – means the space reserved on the NDGS tee box sign, basket headband, and/or main course sign for advertising graphics created by the Sponsor.
5) Donations - All amounts are payable in Canadian dollars.

6) Right to refuse unacceptable advertising – NDGS and/or its agents reserves the right to refuse any advertisement it deems inappropriate or that does not conform to its graphic specifications. Sponsor supplied digital logo files must be at least 240 dpi with sufficient dimensions for print at target size. Logo files which do not meet these specifications will not be included in advertising materials printed by NDGS. NDGS and/or its agents will not accept any websites or advertisements that include pornography, violence or hate (this is not an exhaustive list). All graphics must be within the file size and dimension restrictions listed in this agreement. NDGS and/or its agents may request changes to any advertisement it deems unacceptable. Such a request does not constitute a termination of this agreement and will not affect the enforceability of any of its provisions.

7) Responsibility of copy – The Sponsor agrees to indemnify and save harmless NDGS and its board members or agents from any liability, loss and expense of any nature arising out of the display of any graphics, text, display and illustrations supplied by the Sponsor.

Disc Golf Advertising to be provided at the Blewett 18-hole disc golf course:

- 1) Exclusive Disc Golf Tee Box sign 6" x 6" with advertising graphics provided by Sponsor, positioned directly beneath the tee box hole sign.
- 2) Disc Golf Basket Headband Sticker 3" x 8" with advertising graphics provided by Sponsor.
- 3) Permanent 3" x 3" company logo on the main course sign, with graphics provided by Sponsor.

Advertising tiers:

- **Gold (\$1,000)** 1) Exclusive Tee Box Sign, 2) Basket Headband Sticker, and 3) Permanent main course sign logo.
- Silver (\$500) 2) Basket Headband Sticker, and 3) Permanent main course sign logo.
- Bronze (\$250) 3) Permanent main course sign logo.

Advertising Donation: \_\_\_\_\_ (Gold (\$1000) / Silver (\$500) / Bronze(\$250))

Donation Terms: Full payment.

NDGS: \_

Name

Signature

Sponsor: \_\_\_\_\_

Name

Signature